FIG.3

FIG.6

FIG.9

FIG.2

FIG.5

FIG.8

FIG.1

FIG.4

FIG.7




FIG.10

FIGT1

FIG.12

FIG.13

FIG14

FIG15

FIG.16

FIG.18




FIG.19

FIG.20

FIG.21

FIG.22

FIG.23

FG.24

FIG.25

FIG.26

FIG.27




FIG.28

FIG.29

FIG.30

FIG.31

FIG.32

FIG.33




FIG.37

FIG.38

FIG.39

FIG.40

FIG.41

FIG.42

FIG.43

FIG.44




FIG.48

FIG.47

FIG.46




FIG.




FIG 1. CYLINDER HEAD

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 11110H93B12PCH HEAD COMP ,cylinder 1
2-1 11115-11C00 .GUIDE,exhaust valve 1
2-2 11115H93B0O0O .GUIDE,intake valve 1

3 092381-10004 SNAP RING,valve guide 2

4 04213-11169 KNOCK PIN,camshaft holder 2

5 01517-06605 BOLT,cam shaft holder 2

6 09135-06020 BOLT 1

7 02159-08031 NUT ,cylinder head 4

8 11161H23B10 PACKING,cylinder head cover 1

Q 11121H?3BO1 COVER,cylinder head 1
10 09106H06021 BOLT,cylinder head cover 2
11 11124H93B1 1 WASHER, cylinder head cover bolt 2
12 11123H23BO1 PACKING, cylinder head cover bolt 2
13 111471-05400 GASKET ,cylinder head 1
14 04213-11169 KNOCK PIN,cylinder head 2
15 01104-06168 BOLT, infake pipe 2
16 13110H93BO1 PIPE COMP ,intake 1
17 09280H32006 O-RING, intake pipe 1
18 41971H93BO0O PLA TE,engine mounting upper R 1
19 41961H93BO0O CUSHION, engine mounting upper 1
20 41980H93BO0O PLA TE,engine mounting upper L 1
21 01517-08468 BOLT,engine mounting upper 2
22 08319-31088 NUT ,engine mounting upper 2
23 09482-00144 SP ARK PLUG(D8EA) BJ.96 1
23-1 /7999-01090 SP ARK PLAG (DRSEA) BJ.97 1
24 08316-16068 NUT ,cylinder head No. 1 2
25 01421-06168 STUD BOL T, intake pipe 2
26 01421-06258 STUD BOL T,cylinder head 2
27 01421-08258 STUD BOL T,exhaust pipe 2



FIG.2




FIG 2. CYLINDER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 1121 0H93BOCPCY CYLINDER COMP 1

2 09108-08175 STUD BOL T,cylinder(L=233) 4

3 01421-06258 STUD BOL T,cylinder 2

4 08316-16068 NUT ,cylinder 2

S 11241-05201 GASKET ,cylinder 1

6 04213-11149 KNOCK PIN,cylinder 2

7 09168-08009 Kupferdichtung 1



FIG.3




FIG 3. OILCOOLER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTyY FRT
No.
1 47531H93B0] GRILLE, 0l cooler 1
2 02142-06165 SCREW ,grille(M6éx12) 4
3 68220H93B00 TAPE,oil cooler grille 2
4 16600H93B00 COOLER ASSY il 1 0.3
5 16470H93B00 HOSE, oil cooler No.2 1 BO%)
6 16460H93B02 HOSE, ail cooler No.1 1 B(%-%]
7 09360H10034 BOL T, union(10mm)(M10x24) 2
8 09161-10009 GASKET ,union 4
9 09360H12007 BOL T, union(12mm)(M12x28) 2
10 09168-14011 GASKET 4
n 09136H06022 SCREW 0l cooler(Méx20) 4
12 09180-06030 SP ACER,oil cooler 4
13 09320-10015 CUSHION, ol cooler 4



FIG.4




FIG 4. CRANK CASE

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 11300H23B0O0 CRANK CASE  ASSY 1 4.8
4 01547-06558 BOLT,crank case(Méx59) 4
5 01547-06608 BOLT,crank case(Méx60) 6
6 01547-06758 BOLT,crank case(Méx79) 4
7 01107-06106 BOLT,cil gallery plate(Méx10) 1
8 11319-05200 PLA TE,oil gallery plug 1
9 09103H10152 BOLT.engine mounting front (L=9%6) 1
10 09320H12023 CUSHION, front 2
11 09319H11050 BUSH, front 1
12 08319-31108 NUT ,engine mounting 2
13 09103H10153 BOL T,engine mounting rear(L=136) 1
14 09320H12024 CUSHION, rear 2
15 09319H11051 BUSH,rear 2
16 09364-12001 UNION, breather hose ]
17 09401-14301 CLAMP ,breather drain cap 1
18 13870H29B00O CAP COMP,breather drain 1
19 01137-06128 BOLT,crank case boss L(Méx12) ]
20 61351H93B00 HOLDER,crank case boss L ]
21 09280H20001 O-RING,swingingarm bush No.2 2
22 11323H93B02 PIN,crankcase link ]
23 09264H06006 BOLT,crankcase link pin 1
24 04213-13189 PIN,crankcase 2
25 09243-11005 plug oil gallery 2



FIG.5




FIG 5. CRANK CASE COVER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T

No.

1 11340H23B01 COVER COMP , clutch 1

2 11351TH23B0O0 COVER, magneto 1
3 11361H23BO1 COVER, engine sprocket 1
4 11483-05301 GASKET , magneto cover 1
5 11482H23B0O0 GASKET , clutch cover 1
6 04213-09129 PIN, magneto cover 1
7 09206-13001 PIN, clutch cover 2
8 11971H23B0O0 PLUG, engine ail filler 1
Q 09280-17003 O-RING, engine ail filler plug 1
10 09259-26015 PLUG, crank shaft hole 1
11 09280-22008 O-RING, crank shaft hole plug 1
12 09247H12102 PLUG, T.D.C. 1
13 09168H12003 GASKET , T.D.C.plug 1
14 01547-06308 BOLT, clufch cover(6x30) 8
15 01547-06458 BOLT, clufch cover(éx45) 2
16 09247-14026 PLUG, oil check 1
17 09168-14002 GASKET , oil check plug 1

18 01547-06308 BOLT, magneto cover(Méx30) 3
19 01547-06358 BOLT, magneto cover(Méx39) 3
20 01547-06558 BOLT, magneto cover(Méx39) 1
21 01547-06358 BOLT, engine sprocket cover 2
22 091 68H06009 GASKET , clutch cover bolt 2



FIG.6




FIG 6. CRANK SHAFT

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 12200-504B00 CRANK SHAFT  ASSY 1
2 12161-04B10 ROD, connecting 1
3 09263H28001 BEARING, crank pin 1
4 12221-04BOOCSA CRANK SHAFT | R 1
5 12261HO4BO0OCSA CRANK SHAFT L 1
6 09262H28003 BEARING, R(63/28RC3A) 1
7 09262H350A60A0 BEARING, L(62071C) 1
8 09282-12001 OIL SEAL, crank shaft, R 1
Q 16321-04B01 GEAR, oil pump drive 1
10 21111-05200 GEAR, primary drive 1
11 09140-16019 NUT , primary drive gear 1
12 09166-16012 LOCKW ASHER, primary drive gear 1
13 09421-04004 KEY , primary drive gear 1
14 12111-05202 PIST ON 1
15 12211-05231 PIN, crank 1
16 12151-05220 PIN, piston 1
17 09381-14001 CIRCLIP , piston pin 2
18 12140-29B1 1 RING SET , piston 1



FIG.7




FIG 7. STARTER CLUTCH

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 12611-05300 GEAR COMP , starter idle 1 0.5
2 09206-13003 PIN, starter idle gear 1 0.5
3 02180-13006 SP ACER, starter idle gear 1
4 12620-05303 GEAR COMP , starter clutch 1 0.6
5 09261-10003 ROLLER, starter clutch 3
6 09440-03004 SPRING, starter clutch 3
7 12633-05300 PIECE, starter clutch roller push 3
8 09263H22001 BEARING, starter clufch gear 1
Q 02106-06030 BOLT, starter clutch(Méx1 6) 3
10 12649-05300 SHIM, starter clutch hub 1
11 12630-29B00 HUB COMP , starter clutch 1



FIG.8




FIG 8. CAM SHAFT

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 12711593B1 THPA CAM SHAFT ~ ASSY 1
2 12741H93B0O1 SPROCKET , camshaft 1
3 09261-05005 KNOCK PIN, sprocket 1
4 12747H23B01 WASHER, sprocket 1
5 02111-06034 BOLT, sprocket 2
6 09263H14025 BEARING 2
7 12840-05200 ARM, valve rocker 2
8 12842-32410 SCREW , tappet adjusting 2
Q 12843-32400 NUT , tappet adjusting 2
10 12861H93BT 1 SHAFT , valve rocker arm No. 1 1
11 12871H93B02 SHAFT , valve rocker arm No.2 1
12 09448H20001 SPRING, valve rocker arm 2
13 11131H23B10PCH HOLDER, cam shaft 1
14 01517-06258 BOLT 2
15 12911-04B00 VALVE, infake 1
16 12912-24400 VALVE, exhaust 1
17 12920-11C00 SPRING, valve inner 1
18 12920-11C00 SPRING, valve outer 1
19 12931-49200 RET AINER, valve spring 2
20 12932-24400 COITTER, valve 4
21 12933-49201 SEA T, valve spring 2
22 09289-05006 OIL SEAL, valve stem 2
23 12730H923B14 SUPPOR TER COMP , cam shaft 1

09243-06002

PLUG



FIG.9




FIG 9. CAM CHAIN

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 12760-04B00 SLIENT  LINK, cam shaft drive(98 link) 1 2.4
2 12771-04B01 GUIDE, cam link 1 1.5
3 12811-29B01 TENSIONER, cam link 1 1.2
4 12812-32410 BOLT, cam link tensioner 1
5 09168-08008 WASHER, cam link tensioner bolt 1
6 12830H23B0O0O ADJUSTER  ASSY , tensioner 1 0.3
7 12837-19B1 1 GASKET , fensioner adjuster(NA) 1 *W0.3
8 01104-06208 BOLT, tensioner adjuster(Méx20) 2



FIG.10




FIG 10. CARBURETOR ASSY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
0 13200H23B00 CARBURET  OR ASSY 1
1 13551H23B0O0 VALVE, throttle 1
2 13383H23B00 .NEEDLE, jet 1
3 13533H23B00 E-RING, throttle valve 1
4 13581H23B0O0O .CLIP 1
5 13573H23B0O0 .SPRING, throttle valve 1
6 13249H23B00 .GASKET , top cover 1
7 13261H23B0O0 .COVER, top 1
8 13577H23B0O0 ADJUSTER, throttle cable 1
Q 1368THP3BCO .CAP, carburetor top 1
10 09492H40001 JET , pilof 1
11 09494H93B00 JET . main 1
12 09491H25001 JET , needle 1
13 13279H93B00 SCREW , pilot 1
14 13268H93B00 SPRING, pilot screw 1
15 13291H93B00 WASHER 1
16 13295H23B00 O-RING 1
17 13455H23B00 .CAP, sealing 1
18 13460H23B00 .DIAPHRAGM COMP , pump 1
19 13452H93B00O .SPRING, pump diaphragm 1
20 13450H23B00 .COVER COMP , pump 1
21 02112-44126 SCREW 3
22 13247H23B00 SCREW -, drain 1
23 13278H23B00 .O-RING, drain screw 1
24 02112-44166 SCREW 3
25 13297H23B00 O-RING 1
26 13258H23B00 GASKET , float chamiber 1
27 13250H23B00 FLOAT COMP 1
28 13370H23B0O0O VALVE ASSY , needle 1



FIG 10. CARBURETOR ASSY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
29 13410H23B0O0 SHAFT  ASSY , choke 1
30 13472H23B00 SPRING 1
31 13411H93B0O0O LEVER, choke 1
32 13413H23B0O0 ST AY, choke wire 1
33 13415H23B0O0 .PLATE, stay 1
34 02112-45126 SCREW |, stay plate 1
35 02112-44086 SCREW , choke wire stay 1
36 13277H23B0O0 O-RING 1
37 13267H23B0O0 ADJUSTER, throttle valve stop 1
38 13268H23B0O0 .SPRING, throtlle stop 1
39 13441H23B0O0 .PUMP  ARM-B 1
40 13443H23B0O0 SPRING, pump arm-b 1
41 13442H93B0C0O .GUIDE, pump arm-b spring 1
42 13449H93B00 ST AY PLA TE, pump arm 1
43 13447H93B00 ADJUSTER, pump 1
44 13446H93B00O SPRING, pump arm-a 1
45 13445H93B00 PUMP  ARM-A 1
46 08310-31046 NUT , pump adjuster 1
47 02112-45146 SCREW , pump arm stay plate 1
48 13448H23B00 NOZZLE, pump 1
49 02401-08401 .CLIP 1
50 13684H23B00 .HOSE 1
51 13683H23B0O0 .HOSE 1
52 02401-08401 .CLIP 1
53 09407-14403 .CLAMP, carburetor air vent 1
54 08316-16068 .NUT , carburetor 2



FIG.11




FIG 11. AIR CLEANER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 13700H23B02 CLEANER ASSY , air 1
2 13781H23B0O0O .ELEMENT , air cleaner 1
3 13881H23B0O0O TUBE, outlet 1
4 09402-44207 .CLAMP, outlet tube carburetor 1
5 13741H?3B0O0O ANLET , air cleaner 1
6 13723H93B00 .CAP, air cleaner case 1
7 02401-14301 .CLIP, breather tube 2
8 13870-11124 JUBE, drain 1
Q 02142-06167 SCREW 1
10 02142-05165 SCREW 3
11 02112-96105 SCREW , air cleaner element 3



FIG 12. MUFFLER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 14310H23B1 1 BODY COMP, mufiler 1
2 14781H23B0O1 COVER COMP , muffler 1
3 14782H93B00 CLAMP COMP, mufler cover No 2. 1
4 01547H06258 BOLT, muffler cover clamp 1
5 01134-08258 BOLT, exhaust pipe 2
6 14181H23B0O0O GASKET , exhaust pipe 1
7 09320H12058 CUSHION, muf fler support bracket No 2. 1
8 09180HO8005 SP ACER. muf fler support No 1. 1
Q 08316-16088 NUT , muffler support 2
10 09321-10001 CUSHION 1
11 02112-06068 SCREW , muffler cover 1
12 09100-08260 BOLT, muffler support bracket No 1. 1



FIG.12




FIG.13




FIG 13. OILPUMP

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 16400-42A01 PUMP ASSY , ail 1
2 16331-04B00 GEAR, oil pump driven 1
3 09261-02008 PIN, oil pump driven gear 1
4 08332-11069 CIRCLIP , cil pump driven gear 1
5 02112-06258 SCREW , engine cil pump 3
6 16520-05202 STRAINER COMP , engine ol 1
7 02112-95126 SCREW , engine il strainer 2
8 16523-05200 CAP, ol strainer 1
Q 09280-60005 O-RING, ail strainer cap 1
10 01547-06208 SCREW , cil strainer cap 3
11 09247-14002 PLUG, oil drain 1
12 09168-14002 GASKET , drain plug 1
13 16510-05240 FILTER COMP , engine ail 1
14 09280-13004 O-RING, ail filtter 1
15 16512H93B0]1 CAP, ol filter 1
16 09280-54001 O-RING, ail filtter cap 1
17 09440-18002 SPRING, ail filter cap 1
18 01421-06128 STUD BOL T, ail filter cap 2
19 08313-11068 NUT , ol filter cap 3
20 01421-06858 STUD BOL T, ail filter cap 1



FIG.14




FIG 14. CLUTCH ASSY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 21210-11C00 GEAR COMP , primary driven 1
2 08211-20353 THRUST ~ WASHER, primary driven gear 1
3 02142-06108 ST OPPER, clutch release camshaft 1
4 21411-05200 HUB, clutch sleeve 1
5 09140-16014 NUT , clutch sleeve hub 1
6 09169-16003 WASHER, clutch sleeve hub 1
7 08211-20352 THRUST ~ WASHER, clutch sleeve hub 1
8 214471-13A01 PLA TE, clutch drive 5
Q 21451-28000 PLA TE, clutch driven 4
10 21462-14102 DISK, clutch pressure 1
11 09440-15014 SPRING, clufch 5
12 02116-05003 BOLT, clutch spring 5
13 23110-05202 ROD COMP, clutch push 1
14 23121-05200 PIECE, clufch push 1
15 23122-05200 CAM SHAFT , clutch release 1
16 08211-10201 THRUST ~ WASHER, clufch release camshaft 1
17 09160-15015 THRUST ~ WASHER, clutch release 1
18 09263H15001 THRUST ~ BEARING, clutch release 1
19 09282-10007 OlIL SEAL, clutch release camshaft(10x20x6) 1
20 09134-06010 SCREW , clutch release adjuster 1
21 08310-22068 NUT , clutch release adjuster 1
22 23271-46000 ARM, clutch release 1
23 01107-06165 BOLT, clufch release arm 1



FIG.156

3433 31




FIG 15. TRANSMISSION

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 24130-05200 SHAFT  COMP, drive 1
2 24121-05211 SHAFT , counter 1
3 24125-38201 BUSH, counter shaft 1
4 24221-29B00 GEAR, 2nd drive 1
5 24231-29B10 GEAR, 3rd/4th drive 1
6 24251-05202 GEAR, 5th drive 1
7 09380-20009 CIRCLUP , 5th drive 1
8 09262-20062 BEARING, R(6204A) 1
Q 08123-60020 BEARING, L(6002D) 1
10 24741-05200 RET AINER, counter shaft bearing 1
11 02122-06128 SCREW , counter shaft bearing retainer 2
12 09140-16017 NUT , engine sprocket 1
13 24311-29B00 GEAR, Tst driven 1
14 08211-15251 THRUST ~ WASHER, 1st driven gear L&R 2
15 09263H15002 BEARING, 1st driven gear 1
16 24320-29B00 GEAR COMP , 2nd driven 1
17 09380-20009 CIRCLIP , 5th drive gear 3
18 24331-05201 GEAR, 3rd driven 1
19 09167-20011 THRUST ~ WASHER, 3rd & 4th driven gear 2
20 24341-29B10 GEAR, 4th driven 1
21 24351-05201 GEAR, 5th driven 1
22 24359-05200 WASHER, oil sealing 1
23 24421-05300 WHEEL, sliding dog 1
24 09263-15024 BEARING, drive shaft R 1
25 09262-20062 BEARING, drive shaft L 1
26 24741-05200 RET AINER, drive shaft bearing 1
27 02122-06128 SCREW , drive shaft bearing retainer 2
28 09283-27010 OIL SEAL, drive shaft 1

24751-05201

RET AINER, drive shaft oil seal



FIG.16




FIG 15. TRANSMISSION

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

30 01107-06106 BOLT, drive shaft oil seal retainer 2
31 26260-05201 GEAR COMP , kick starter idle 1
32 08211-15201 THRUST ~ WASHER, L 1
33 08211-15201 THRUST ~ WASHER, R 1
34 08331-31159 CIRCLIP , kick starter idle gear 1
35 27511H93B0O0 SPROCKET  COMP, engine(14T) 1
36 27531-05200 SP ACER 1
37 09280-19005 O-RING, engine sprocket 1
38 09167-20013 LOCK W ASHER, engine sprocket 1
39 27600H93B00O CHAIN ASS'Y , drive(126L) 1
40 27620H93B00 JOINT , chain 1



FIG 16. GEAR SHIFTING

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 25211-05200 FORK, gear shift No. 1 2
2 25231-05201 FORK, gear shift No.2 1
3 25411-05201 SHAFT , gear shift fork No. 1 1
4 25421-35403 SHAFT , gear shift fork No.2 1
5 25310-05200 CAM COMP, gear shift 1
6 08211-25401 WASHER, gear shiff cam 1
7 25322-31301 GEAR, gear shift cam driven 1
8 25323-34201 PAWL, gear shiff No. 1 1
Q 25324-34201 PAWL, gear shiff No.2 1
10 09261-05003 PIN, gear shift pawl click 2
11 09440-04003 SPRING, gear shift pawl return 2
12 25331-30000 LIFTER, gear shift pawl 1
13 02122-06128 SCREW , gear shift pawl 2
14 25341-05200 GUIDE, gear shift cam 1
15 02122-06128 SCREW , gear shift cam guide 2
16 25350-44A00 ST OPPER COMP , gear shiff cam 1
17 09111-06019 BOLT, gear shift cam stopper 1
18 08211-06141 WASHER, gear shiff cam stopper 1
19 09440-11016 SPRING, gear shift cam stopper 1
20 09443-08012 SPRING, gear shift cam stopper arm 1
21 09223-04001 HOOK, gear shift cam 1
22 25351-30010 ST OPPER, gear shiff cam neutral 1
23 25381-45400 PLA TE, gear shift cam stopper 1
24 04221-04069 PIN, gear shift cam stopper plate 1
25 09247-14026 PLUG, gear shiff cam stopper 1
26 09168-14002 WASHER, gear shift cam stopper plate 1
27 25510-05400 SHAFT  COMP, gear shift 1
28 02180-12068 SP ACER, gear shift shaft 1
29 09444-26013 SPRING, gear shift shaft retumn 1



FIG 16. GEAR SHIFTING

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

30 25671-01000 ST OPPER, gear shiff arm 1
31 09285-12002 OIL SEAL(12x22x9) 1
32 25520-05340 ARM, gear shift link 1
33 01107-06208 BOLT, gear shift link arm 1
34 08310-11067 NUT , gear shift link rod R 1
35 25525H93B00 ROD, gear shiff link 1
36 09140-06011 NUT , gear shift link rod L 1
37 37720H93B00 SWITCH ASSY , netural 1
38 09280-26003 O-RING, gear shift switch 1
39 02112-95208 SCREW , gear shift switch 2
40 09209-05011 CONTACT, gear shift switch 1
41 09440-04010 SPRING, gear shift switch contact 1






FIG 17. KICK STARTER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 26211H93B0O0O SHAFT , kick starter 1
2 26221-05200 GUIDE, kick starter shaft spring 1
3 09440-32006 SPRING, kick starter 1
4 09448-45003 SPRING, kick starter shaft 1
5 08211-17341 PLA TE, kick starter spring 1
6 09285-16003 OIL SEAL, kick starter shaft 1
7 26231-38200 ST ARTER, kick 1
8 26232-38200 GUIDE, kick starter 1
Q 26233-32400 ST OPPER, kick starter 1
10 01107-08208 BOLT, kick starter stopper 2
11 26240-05201 GEAR COMP , kick starter drive 1
12 09160-16003 WASHER, kick drive gear R 1
13 08211-20261 WAGSHER, kick drive gear L 1
14 09380-17001 CIRCLIP , kick starter shaft 1
15 26300H93B0O LEVER ASSY , kick starter 1
16 26352-010A1 RUBBER, kick starter lever 1

01107-08258

BOLT, kick starter lever



FIG.18




FIG 18. STARTING MOTOR

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FRT
No.
1 31100H93B0O0O MOT OR ASSY , starting 1
2 31311-10201 ARMA TURE 1
3 31361-10200 SHIM(A) 1
4 31361-01400 SHIM(A) 1
5 31361-38300 SHIM(A) 1
6 311563-43400 .OIL SEAL 1
7 31361-47010 SHIM(B) 1
8 31130-05300 BRUSH(+) 1
Q 31131-10200 .BRUSH(-) 1
10 31135-65010 .SPRING, brush 2
11 08310-22067 NUT 1
12 31172-05300 BUSHING(A) 1
13 31171-05300 BUSHING(B) 1
14 31143-38300 O-RING 1
15 31264-05300 O-RING 1
16 31281-05310 BOLT 2
17 08321-21057 LOCK W ASHER 2
18 31161-05310 WASHER 2
19 31156-38300 O-RING 2
20 08361-35066 NUT 1
22 09160-06003 WASHER 1
22 09280-24001 O-RING 1
23 01547-06358 SCREW , starting motor 2



FIG.19




FIG 19. MAGNETO ASSY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

0 32100H05322 MAGNET O ASSY 1

1 32101-05310 ST AT OR ASSY 1

2 32102-05310 .ROT OR, fly wheel 1

3 02112-05258 SCREW , magneto stator 3

4 02152-04128 SCREW , pick-up cail 2

5 08316-26108 NUT 1

6 08341-31039 KEY 1



FIG.20




FIG 20. BATTERY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 33610H3BOO BATTER Y(12M8-3B) 1

2 36740H93B02 FUSE CASE  ASSY 1

3 33680-08401 HOSE, battery exnaust 1

4 33850H93B1 1 LEAD WIRE, battery(-) 1

5 36791-46700 HOLDER, fuse case 1

6 09403-09301 CLAMP , battery exhaust hose 1



FIG.21




FIG 21. ELECTRICAL

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 31800H37021 RELA'Y, starfing motor 1
2 33850H93BO1 LEAD WIRE, starter motor 1
3 08316-26066 NUT , starter relay 2
4 32900-29B13 C.D.l. UNIT 1
5 36651-05300 CLAMP 1
6 32800H01413 RECTIFIER 1
7 09128-06035 SCREW 2
8 33410H93B00O COIL ASSY , ignition 1
Q 02112-05108 SCREW 2
10 77999-01051 Kerzenstecker , entst "1t B. 96 1

10-1 33510HB1400 CAP, spark plug Bj. 97 1
11 33542-98000 SEAL, hightension cord ]
12 09128-06004 SCREW , starter motor 2



FIG.22




FIG 22. SPEEDOMETER ASSY

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 341 00H93B02 SPEEDOMETER ~ ASSY 1 *0.5
2 34950H93B00 BRACKET 1
3 34105H93B00O LOWER CASE, Tachometer 1 *0.2
4 34106H93B0O0O LOWER CASE, Drehzahimesser 1 *0.2
5 3410TH93B00O . SPEEDOMETER = Tachometer 1 0.5
6 34102H93B00 . TACHOMETER = Drehzahimesser 1 *0.5
7 03211-04166 SCREW(M4x1 6) 4
8 34910H93BO0O CABLE ASSY , Tachometer 1 WO0.2
Q 58621H05300 GUIDE, cable 1
10 34103H?3B0O0 .CORD, speedometer 1

11 01124-08128 BOLT, speedometer bracket 2



FIG.23




FIG 23. HEAD LAMP

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 351 00HE8300 HEAD LAMP  ASSY , Bj. 96 1 0.1
1-1 35100HE8321 HEAD LAMP  ASSY , Bj. 97 1

2 3511THP3BOO RIM 1 0.3

3 3512TH93B00O UNIT 1 WO0.3

4 77999-01023 .BULB,head lamp(12V , HS1: 35/35W) 1

5 35173H93B00O COVER 1

6 35151-33240 SCREW 1

7 35154-48510 SPRING 1

8 35157-27630 WASHER 1

Q 35152-48510 NUT 1

10 02112-95158 SCREW ,head lamp 3

11 99997-02020 .BULB, front position, nur Bj. 97 1

N

09707-02801

.COUPLER, nur Bj. 97



FIG.24




FIG 24. TURN SIGNAL LAMP

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
Baujahr 96
1-1 3560THE8300 LAMP , Ft turn signal R, Bj. 96 1
1-2 35602HE8300 LAMP , Ft turn signal L, Bj. 96 1
2-1 35603HB1400 LAMP , Rr furn signal R, Bj. 96 1
2-2 35604HB1400 LAMP , Rr turn signal L, Bj. 96 1
3-1 /7999-01021 BULB, front 16W 2
3-2 77999-01022 BULB, rear 10W 2
4 03211-04358 SCREW(M4x35) 4
5 35608H93B00O GASKET 4
6 35609H93B00 MINYL WASHER 4
7 38610HE8300 RELA Y ASSY , turn signal, Bj. 96 1
8 08316-26128 NUT , turn signal lamp 4
Q 35612H93B0O0O Blinkerglas vorne rechts und hinfen links 2
Q 35613H93B0O0O Blinkerglas vorne links und hinten rechts 2
Baujahr 97
1-1 35601HES300 LAMP , Ft. turn signal R, Bj. 97 1
1-2 35602HES300 LAMP, Ft. fumn signal L, Bj. 97 1
2-1 35603HES300 LAMP , Rf. turn signal R. Bj. 97 1
2-2 35604HES300 LAMP , Rf. turn signal L. Bj. 97 1
3 99997-02021 BULB, (12V , P21W) 4
4 03211-04358 SCREW (M4x35) 4
5 03608H23B0O0O GASKET 4
6 35609H23B0O0O VINYL WASHER 4
7 38610HF4400 Relay assy turn signal, Bj. 97 1
8 08316-26128 NUT , turn signal lamp 4
Q 35612H93B0O0O Blinkerglas vorne rechts und hinten links 2
? 3561 3H23B0O0O Blinkerglas vorne links und hinten rechts 2



FIG.25




FIG 25. REAR COMBINATION

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FRT

No.
1 35710H93B00O LAMP ASSY |, rear combi 1
2 35712H93BO1 LENS 1
3 35714H93B00O REFLECT OR 1
4 03211-05356 SCREW 2
5 03211-04126 SCREW 2
6 Q9997-02022 BULB(12V , P21/5W) 1
7 35718H93BO0O SOCKET COMP 1
8 35970H11AQ2 REFLEX REFLECT OR 1
Q 08316-26055 NUT 1



FIG.26




FIG 26. WIRI NG HARNESS

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
Baujahr 96
1 36610H93B02 WIRING HARNESS, Bj. 96 1
2 09407-14403 CLAMP , wiring harness 8
3 37000HE8300 KEY SET , Bj. 96 1
4 01517-06168 BOLT, steering lock(Mé&x1 6) 1
4-1 09139H06044 SCREW , steering lock 1
5 37740H93B00O SWITCH ASSY , brake lamp 1
6 09443H06006 SPRING, stop lamp switch 1
7 09407-18402 CLAMP , wiring harness 6
8 36618-30610 TUBE, magneto lead wire 1
o] 37111H29EQO KEY ., blank (Rohling), Bj. 96 1
Baujahr 97
] 36610HF7500 WIRING hamess, Bj. 97 1
2 09407-14403 CLAMP , wiring harness 8
3 37000HE8320 Schlief satz, Bj. ¥7 1
4 01517-06168 BOLT, steering lock (Méx16) 1
4-1 09139H06044 SCREW , steering lock 1
5 37740H93B0O0O SWITCH ASSY , brake lamp 1
6 09443H06006 SPRING, stop lamp switch 1
7 09407-18402 CLAMP , wiring harness 6
8 36618-30610 TUBE, magneto lead wire 1
9 37111HE8320 KEY ., blank (Rohling), Bj. 97 1



FIG.27




FIG 27. FRAME

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 41100HE8300 FRAME COMP , Bj. 96 1 5.0
1-1 41100HF7500P AM FRAME COMP , Bj. 97 1

2 41993H93B0OO PLA TE, engine mounting front R 1

3 41994H93B0O0O PLA TE, engine mounting front L 1

4 41992H93B0O0O PLA TE, engine mounting rear 1

5 09103-08082 BOLT, muffler support 1

6 14881H93B00O PLA TE, muf fler support No. 1 1

7 09320H12029 CUSHION, muf fler support 1

8 09180H0O8005 SP ACER, muf fler support 1

Q 14882H93B00 PLA TE, muf fler support No. 2 2

10 0151708725 BOLT, engine mounting rear 1

11 0113708168 BOLT, engine mounting front 4

12 09250H24001 CAP, pillion footrest bboss L 1

13 09320-08013 CUSHION, side cover rear 2

14 46224H93B00 BOLT, pillion rider plate rear 2



FIG.28




FIG 28. CENTER STAND

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 421 00HE8300 ST AND, center 1 0.5
2 42211H36502 SHAFT , center stand 1
3 04111-30258 COITER PIN 1
4 09443-18003 SPRING, center stand 2
5 09321-10002 ST OPPER, center stand 1
6 42310HE8300 ST AND, prop 1 0.2
7 09443-14036 SPRING, prop stand 1
7-1 09443-06001 SPRING, prop stand inner 1
8 02100-10031 BOLT, prop stand(M10x30) 1
Q 08313-11107 NUT(M22) 1
10 09321-10002 CUSHION, prop stand stopper 1



FIG.29

11



FIG 29. REAR BRAKE

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T

No.

1 43110H93B0O0O PEDAL COMP, brake 1 0.3
2 435T10H93BO1 BRACKET , front footrest, R 1

3 43120H93B00O ARM COMP , brake rod 1

4 43212-04A00 WASHER, brake pedal 2

5 43213-29B00 SPRING, brake pedal 1

6 01527-10258 BOLT, front footrest bracket(M10x295) 2

7 09128-06005 BOLT, brake adjuster(Méx1 6) 1

8 08332-11106 E-RING, front footrest 1

Q 01517-06208 BOLT, brake pedal(Méx20) 1

10 09448H16001 SPRING, front footrest oar 1

11 43570H93B00O FOOTREST ~ ASSY , front R 1

12 4357TH93B00O BAR, front footrest, R 1 B[%.QS]
13 07110-06128 BOLT, front footrest bar(Méx12) 2

14 58500H93B00 CABLE ASSY , rear brake 1

15 09200-06013 PIN, rear brake cable 1 0.3
16 04111-20208 COITER PIN, rear brake rod cable 1

17 58551H93BO0O .DUST  SEAL-2, rear brake cable 1

18 09440-09004 .SPRING, rear brake adjuster 1

19 09209H11006 .PIN, rear brake cable rod lever 1

20 09150-06001 NUT , rear brake cable adjuster(Mo) 1

21 08310-11068 NUT , brake pedal adjuster 1

22 08322-21068 WASHER, rear brake cable front 1

23 09407-18402 CLAMP , brake cable front 1

24 43550H93B00 RUBBER COMP , f/t footrest L U. R 1



FIG.30




FIG 30. FOOTREST

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 43600H93B00O FOOTIREST  ASSY , pilion R 1 0.2
2 43612-05351 RUBBER, pillion footrest 2
3 43610-05350 BAR COMP , pillion footrest R 1
4 09200-06010 PIN, pillion footrest 2
5 04111-20208 COITER PIN, pillion footrest 2
6 43631HQ3BO0 WASHER, pillion footrest rubber 2
7 43700H93B00O FOOTIREST  ASSY , pilion L 1
8 43620-05350 BAR COMP , pillion footrest L 1 0.2
9 43580H93B10 FOOITREST ~ ASSY , fronf L 1 B[%%]
10 07110-06128 BOLT, front footrest bar(Méx12) 2
11 43550H93B00 .RUBBER COMP , front footrest 1
12 4358TH93B00O .BAR, front footrest L 1
13 08332-11106 E-RING, front footrest 1
14 09200H12001 PIN, front footrest bar 2
15 09448H16001 SPRING, front footrest bar 1
16 43560H93B0O1 BRACKET , front footrest L 1
17 25609H93B00 LEVER ASSY , gear shift 1 0.2
18 25610H93B00O LEVER COMP , gear shift 1
19 09160-12011 WASHER, gear shift lever 2
20 08331-31128 CIRCLIP , gear shift lever 1



FIG.31

16/16-1




FIG 31. FUEL TANK

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 4471 00S93B300WB TANK COMP , fuel, Bj. 96 1 0.4
1-1 441 00SF 75000WB TANK COMP , fuel, Bj. 97 1

2 09116H08078 BOLT, fuel tank rear 1

3 09320H14013 CUSHION, fuel tank rear upper 1

4 09180H08007 SP ACER, fuel tank rear 1

5 09320H10020 CUSHION, fuel tank rear lower 1

6 09329-10007 CUSHION, fuel tank front 2

7 09321-100A7 CUSHION, fuel tank rear bracket 1 0.3

8 44300H93B00 COCK ASSY , fuel 1

9 09401-08401 CLIP, fuel hose 1 0.1
10 441 9TH93BOO HOSE, fuel(L=92) 1

1 09128-06035 BOLT, fuel level gauge(Méx20) 2

12 09168-06010 GASKET , fuel level gauge 2

13 34810H93B00 GAUGE ASSY , fuel level 1

14 09128-06035 BOLT, fuel cock(Méx20) 2

15 09168-06010 GASKET , fuel cock 2 0.1
16 44200H93B00 CAP ASSY , fuel tank filer, Bj. 96 1
16-1 44200HE8320 CAP ASSY , fuel tank filler, Bj. 97 1

17 6811 4H93BOOWB TAPE, fuel tank R 1

18 6811 6H93BOOWB TAPE, fuel fank L 1

19

9999-9+00000

TAPE, caution



FIG.32




FIG 32. SEA T& PILLION RIDER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 4571 00H93BOO SEA T SET 1 0.2
2 462 30H93B02 PLA TE, pillion rider L 1
3 46220H93B00 PLA TE, pillion rider R 1
4 45518HP3B0O0 CUSHION, pillion rider bracket cap 3
5 01517-08258 BOLT, pillion rider rear(M8x25) 2
6 46210H93BO0O BRACKET COMP, pillion rider 1
7 46410H93BO1 PAD ASSY , seaf 1
8 46227H93B00 CAP, plate pillion rider 2
Q 01517-06168 BOLT, bracket pillion rider upper(Méx1 6) 2
10 01547-06148 BOLT, bracket pillion rider lower(Méx1 6) 4
11 46420H93B00O TAPE, handle pillion rider 1
12 46211H23B0O0O CAP, pillion rider 1
13 25700-34A02 LOCK ASSY , seat helmet 1 *0.2
14 09106-06030 BOLT, seat lock 2
15 45280H93B00 CABLE, seat lock 1
16 45520H93B00 LOCK ASSY , seat striker 1
17 09128-06040 BOLT, seat striker(Méx1 6) 2 *0.2
18 08332-11056 E-RING, seaf lock cable 1
19 08313-11107 NUT, pillion rider plate front 2

09800H29EOCO

Tool set



FIG.33




FIG 33.TAIL COVER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 45511H93BOOWB COVER, seat tail 1 0.3

2 09136-06022 SCREW , seat fail cover(Méx20) 4

3 @4433H07C00 CUSHION, seat tail cover 4

4 0Q180H06175 SP ACER, seat tail cover 4

5 09320H04006 CUSHION 2

6 45219H93B0O0O PLA TE 1

7 01517-06168 BOLT(M6&x1 6) 2

8 09407-05403 CLAMP , seat tail cover 1

Q 45518H93BO0O CUSHION, seat tail cover No. 1 4

(@]

45571 9HP3BOO CUSHION, seat tail cover No.2 1



FIG.34




FIG 34. SIDE COVER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 4711TH93BOOWB SIDE COVER, R 1 B[%.]Q]
2 47211H93B0OWB SIDE COVER, L 1 802
3 @4433H07C00 CUSHION, side cover lower 2
4 47311H?3B0O0O BOLT, side cover lower 2
5 09320-08013 CUSHION, side cover front 2
6 681 34H93BOOWB TAPE, side cover R 1
7 681 36H93BOOWB TAPE, side cover L 1



FIG.35

70 STROKE

(bestehend aus

Pos. 14,15 u. 2)




FIG 35. FRONT FORK

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 51100H93BO1 FORK ASSY , (bestehend aus 14, 15 u. 2) 1 1.2
2 51411H93B0O0O BRACKET , under 1 1.2
3 51611-20002 RACE, steering inner upper 1 *1,2
4 51611-33002 RACE, steering inner lower 1 *1.2
5 51621-28000 RACE, steering outer upper 1 *1.2
6 51643-25001 DUST  SEAL, steering upper 1
7 51631-28000 NUT , steering stem 1
8 06111-08004S BALL, steering stem lower , 1 Satz=50St 18 *1.2
Q 06111-06004S BALL, steering upper , 1 Satz=50St 22 *1.2
10 5155TH93B00O PLA TE, headlamp bracket 2
11-1 51530H93BO0OPLA BRACKET , headlamp R 1 B[%.ZB]
11-2 51540H93B0O0PLA BRACKET , headlamp L 1 B[%;é]
12 01517-06128 BOLT, plate headlamp(Méx12) 4
13 51556H93B00O CUSHION, headiamp bracket 4
14 51420593B00 DAMpfer gesamt R 1
15 51520593B00 DAmpfer gesamt L 1
18 90123H93800 BOLT, fork 2 B(13)
19 91356H93B00 O-RING 2 805
20 51403H93B00 SP ACER 2
21 51402H93B00 GUIDE, spring 2
22 5140TH93B0O0O SPRING, cushion 2
23 51440H93B00O PIECE, oil lock 2
24 51437H93B00 RING, piston 2 B[%é]
25 51412H93B00O SPRING, rebound 2
26 51416H93B0O0O SEA T, rebound 2
27 51417H93B00O SPRING, valve 2
28 51418H93BO0O VALVE 2
29 51419H93B0O0O COLLAR, oil lock 2
30 51432H93B00 PIECE, oil lock 2
31 51425H93B00 SEAL, dust 2
32 Q060THP3BOO RING, ail seal stop 2
33 91255H93B00 SEAL, oil 2 BH.'SO]
34 51427H93B00 BUSH, guide 2
35 Q0544H93B00 WASHER SP ACER(8mm) 2
36 61413H93B0O0O BOLT, fork clip 2
37 68200H93B00 TAPE, front fork 1
38 51621-33001 RACE, steering outer lower 1



FIG.36




FIG 36. STEERING HEAD

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 51311H93B0O2 BRACKET , front fork upper 1 0.6

2 07110-08258 BOLT, front fork upper(M8x25) 2

3 09250-06008 CAP 2

4 07110-08358 BOLT, steering head cover(M8x35) 4

5 09250-06008 CAP, steering head cover 4

6 56171H93B02 COVER, steering head 1 *0.2

7 61413H93B0O0O BOLT, front fork under 2

8 51876H93B0O0O BRACKET , homn 1

Q 58626H29600 CLAMP , brake hose No. 1 1

10 09160H12083 WASHER, under bracket 1

11 38500H93BO1 HORN ASSY 1

12 51875H93B00O DECORA TION, horn 1

13 02112-06258 SCREW , hom(Méx29) 2

14 61414H93B00 WASHER, fork clip 2

15 61415H93B00 BOLT, stem 1

16 39000H93B0O LAMP ASSY , indicator 1

17 02142-04108 SCREW , indicator lamp 3



FIG.37




FIG 37. FRONT FENDER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 51811HQ3BO1 HOUSING, head lamp 1 0.4
2 01284-08257 BOLT, head lamp housing(M8x25) 2
3 02180-08030 SP ACER, head lamp housing 2
4 09329-12002 CUSHION, head lamp housing 2
5 51860-45000 PLA TE, head lamp housing 2
6 5311TH3BOOOWB FENDER, front 1 0.3
7 5321TH23B0O0O BRACE, front fender 1 0.3
8 01134-08168 BOLT, front fender(M8x16) 4
Q 09169-08034 WASHER, front fender 4



FIG.38




FIG 38. FRONT WHEEL

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 5411THP3BO0O WHEEL, front(1.85x18) 1 1.0
2 08123-63017 BEARING, front hub 2 0.5
3 02180-120A3 SP ACER, front hub bearing 1 0.5
4 54600H93B0O0O BOX ASSY |, speedometer gear 1 0.4
5 5510TH93B10 TIRE, tubeless(?0/90-18 51P) 1 *W1.0
8 5921THY3BO0O DISC, front brake 1 0.4
Q 09169-08019 WASHER, front brake disc 2
10 02100-080%94 BOLT, front brake disc(M8x30) 4
11 5471TH?3B0O0O AXLE, front 1 0.3
12 54750H93B00 SP ACER, front axle 1
13 08322-11128 WASHER, front axle 1
14 08314-31128 NUT , front axle(M31) 1
15 04111-30258 COITTER PIN, front axie 1



FIG.39




FIG 39. HANDLE BAR

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FRT
No.

1 5611 0H93BO2WED HANDLE BAR COMP 1 0.5
2 58200H93B01 CABLE ASSY , clufch 1 WO0.6
3 58300H93B01 CABLE ASSY , throtfle 1 WO0.6
4 58410H93B01 CABLE ASSY , starter 1 *W0.4
5 56500H93B00 MIRROR ASSY , rear view R 1 B0
6 56600H93B00 MIRROR ASSY , rear view L 1 B[%}]
7 09403H09304 CLAMP , clufch cable 1

8 09200-06004 PIN, clufch cable 1

9 04111-20518 COTTER PIN, clutch cable 1

10 09408-00002 CLIP, throttle & sfarter cable 1



FIG.40




FIG 40. HANDLE SWITCH

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 37200H93B0O0O SWITCH ASSY , handle R Bj. 96 1 0.4
1-1 37200HES301 SWITCH ASSY , handle R Bj. 97 1 0.4

2 57110H23B0O0 THROTTLE GRIP 1 *0.2

4 56271H93B0O0 BALANCER 2

5 07110-08258 BOLT, handle balancer(M8x295) 4

6 02112-05208 SCREW(M5x20) 2

7 37400H93BO1 SWITCH ASSY , handle L 1

8 57210H93BO0O GRIP, L 1 *W0.2

9 02112-05105 SCREW , throttle cable(M5x10) 1

10 57460H93B0O0O SWITCH  ASSY , stop 1 0.3
1 57421H93B00 LEVER, brake 1 0.2
12 57431H18622 BOLT, brake lever pivot 1

13 08319-21068 NET , brake lever pivot 1

14 57500H93B00 LEVER ASSY , clufch 1 0.4
15 57620H93B00 CLUTCH LEVER 1 *0.2
16 57511H93B0O0 HOLDER, clufch lever 1

17 57431H93BO0O BOLT SET |, lever 1

18 08319-21068 NUT , brake lever pivot(M21) 1

10 57451H93B0O0O CROWNBOL T 1

20 57442H93B0O0 LOCK NUT 1

21 57441H93B0O0O WIRE, adjuster 1

22 57661-33400 COVER, clutch lever 1

09407-12402 BAND, handle switch harness 2



FIG.41




FIG 41. CALIPERS

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FRT
No.
1 50300H39100 CALIPERS ~ ASSY 1
2 59360-39100 \HOUSING COMP , calipers 1
3 52107-39100 .SEAL, piston 1
4 52110-39100 PIST ON COMP 1
5 52108-39100 .BOCT , piston 1
6 59300-33812NAS .PAD COMP, Set 1
7 59372-39100 .COVER, housing 1
8 08321-21068 LOCKW ASHER 1
Q 02112-06088 SCREW , pad comp No.2 1
10 592350-392100GA .HOLDER COMP , cdlipers 1
12 59374-39100 BLOCK, axle 2
13 59171-39100 WASHER, axle 2
14 59105-39100 AXLE, calipers 2
15 590121H18411 BREA THER 2
16 59122-18410 .CAP, breather 1
17 09118-08034 BOLT, caliper 2



FIG.42




FIG 42. MASTER CYLINDER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 50600H93B00O CYLINDER  ASSY , front master 1 0.5
2 5066THP3BO0O .BODY 1
3 50686H93BO0O .DIAPHRAGM 1
4 50660H23BO0 .CAP, reservoir 1 0.1
5 50691H93BO0O SCREW , reservoir 1
6 50671-93B00 .HOLDER 1
7 59693-45100 BOLT SET 1
8 59621-36500 .SPRING, return 1
Q 59611-36500 PIST ON 1
10 59665-36500 CIRCLIP 1

59666-54100

.BOOT COMP



FIG.43




FIG 43. FRONT BRAKE HOSE

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 59711H49002 BOOT , master cylinder 1
2 09360-10039 BOLT, brake hose 2
3 09161-10005 WASHER, brake hose 4
4 59480H3B0O0 HOSE, front brake 1 0.4
5 59268H07C0O0 CLAMP, brake hose No.2 1



FIG.44




FIG 44. REAR SWINGARM

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 61100H93B0O0O SWING ARM COMP , rear 1 0.8
2 64310H93BO0O TORQUE LINK COMP , rear 1 0.3
3 02111-08012 BOLT, torque link front(M8x22) 1
4 09111-08013 BOLT, torque link rear(M8x26) 1
5 08321-21088 LOCK W ASHER, torque link 2
6 02140-08008 NUT , togue link(M8) 2
7 04111-20208 COITER PIN, toque link 2
8 61273H93B0O0 BUFFER, chain fouch defense 1
Q 61211-05301 SHAFT , rear swing arm pivot 1 *0.2
10 6132TH93B10 SP ACER, rear swing arm link 1
11 61310H93B10 LINK COMP , rear swing arm 1
12 6133THP3B10 SP ACER 1
13 61262-45002 COVER 2
14 08211-14341 THRUST ~ WASHER 2
15 61261-05301 BUSHING 2
16 61361HP3B00 SP ACER 1
17 09159H14008 NUT , rear swing arm pivot(M14) 1
18 61410-29B10 ADJUSTER COMP , chain 2
19 61421-26502 PLA TE, chain adjuster 2 *0.3
20 08319-31088 NUT , chain adjuster(M31) 2



FIG.45




FIG 45. SHOCKABSORBER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.

1 6131THP3BO0O CHAIN CASE 1 0.2

2 01104-06108 BOLT, chain case fronf(Méx10) 1

3 09169-06010 WASHER, chain case front 1

4 01104-06168 BOLT, chain case rear(Méx1 6) 1

5 08321-31088 SPRING W ASHER 1

6 09320-08013 CUSHION, chain case inner 1

7 621 00H93BOO SHOCKABSORBER, rear 2

8 09160-10001 WASHER 2 803

Q 46225H93B00 BOLT, pillion rider plate R 1

10 08322-21128 WASHER, upper inner 2

11 46226H93B0O0O BOLT, pillion rider plate L 1

12 08313-11107 NUT , pillion rider plate front(M11) 2

13 62311-05350 BOLT 2

14 08316-26128 NUT(M16) 2

15 9999-9+00001 PLA TE, pressure 1



FIG.46




FIG 46. REAR FENDER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 63112H93B00O REAR FENDER, front 1 0.5
2 01517-06168 BOLT, rear fender front(Méx16) 4
3 09169-06032 WASHER, rear fender front 4
4 33652H93B0O0 CUSHION, rear fender front 2
5 63113HE8300 FENDER, rear 1 0.6
6 01517-06168 BOLT, rear fender rear(Méx1 6) 4
7 09169-06032 WASHER, rear fender rear 4
8 03211-05166 SCREW , rear fender rear(Mex1 6) 2
Q 45518H93B00O CUSHION, rear fender rear 2



FIG.47




FIG 47. REAR WHEEL

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FR.T
No.
1 641 50H93B00 WHEEL COMP, rear(2.50x16) 1 1.0
2 08143-62027 BEARING, rear hub L 1 0.7
3 02180-15011 SP ACER, rear hub bearing 1
4 64200H93B0O0O PANEL COMP 1 0.6
5 54441-29302 SHOE COMP , brake 1 WO0.6
6 08144-63027 BEARING, rear hub R 1 0.7
7 6444T1H93BO0O CAM, rear brake 1 0.6
8 09280-14003 O-RING, rear brake cam 1
Q 09180H14009 SP ACER, rear brake cam 1
10 09448H25009 SPRING, rear brake panel 1
11 09160H14001 WASHER, rear brake cam 1
12 64451-13200 LEVER, rear brake cam 1 0.2
13 01517-06358 BOLT, rear brake cam lever(Méx35) 1
14 08316-16068 NUT , rear brake cam lever(M1¢) 1
15 6510TH93B10 TIRE, tubeless(1 10/90-16 59P) 1 *W1.0
18 64651HP3B00 SHOCK ABSORBER, rear wheel 1 *0.6
19 64611H93B0O0 DRUM, rear sprocket 1 *0.6
20 64511H93B0O0 SPROCKET |, rear(48T1) 1 WO0.6
21 0?105H08001 BOLT, rear sprocket(M8x38) 4
22 09169-08012 WASHER, rear sprocket 2
23 08310-11088 NUT , rear sprocket(M11) 4
24 64733-39100 RET AINER, rear sprocket 1
25 08113-62047 BEARING, rear sprocket 1
26 09282-28001 OIL SEAL, rear sprocket(28x47x7) 1
27 6475TH93B00O SP ACER, rear axle L 1
28 64711H93B0OO AXLE, rear 1 0.4
29 64712-36A10 WASHER, chain adjuster L 1
30 64741-08B10 SP ACER, rear axle R 1
31 64712-36A00 WASHER, chain adjuster R 1
32 09443H07001 SPRING, rear brake shoe 2
33 09159-14008 NUT , rear axle 1



FIG.48




FIG 48. FRAME HEAD COVER

REF. PART.No DESCRIPTION QTY FRT
No.
1 4751TH93B00O COVER, frame head R 1 *0.1
2 47521H93B00 COVER, frame head L 1 *0.1
3 02142-06125 SCREW , frame head cover(Méx12) 2



